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Extended 'to t:t:>/1/~.§:. - .
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Proof received .&d. A-1;. .. ltf ,9 .S:·-·············· ·
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Receipt for recording fee No. _1.1.2:.:l.t.:..yrl.e-o.

-----=-=



-------------------------------------- -------- -------- - ----------------~---------
or+A ]

•EE"z..e­
············································-······· Per ·t Nolt2..~--'i.2...., issued by the State Engineer~£ the Stat of Oregon

{B...,,volr or~U.£1)1Jl l!D ll fl' 7 //_ - . //,vJ_
for the appropriation of ~ :J.._ seco~d-feet of the waters of .;4:{&!?:t:<\t:..:·············--······ I
in accordance with the tenor of such permit and the !mutations endorsed thereon by the State Engi·~~~;:,

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the .- .../.g.... day of ..}~..... . 19 2 l
1being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of construetiop,/rk, "

,;:,;; ;-;;;;;;,;;;;;~... ·~,.;· ;,~-£,.,.~;;;_;·~-t±::-::t.;.;..;;4=@,#s##s
'JIN W~SS WHEREOF@av• hereunto set my hand this 2.. da of.#.':'> , 1~3...{I

(Prese ddress) ( l;natllrll of pUc t) ••••••••••••••••••

Fill out, detach, and mall to the SL•IAI En'1,110<r . &!em, Oreaoo.
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APPLICATIONNO.....l4Ql.L__.....

PERMITNo.....29082.......­ /1279
COUNTY •....Linn .

PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

1. Name .E..D.rop£............. 2. Address ..HgrriSbT...Or9n............

3. Source of supply _!!H£~ 9.!'.§~ -··--···························· .

Tributary of \iillaoetts.River··················-··················-··············································--············

4. Amount of water...........0.,5..sag....ft...........-... 5. Priority date ±!grh.2Z..295l.....................

6. Use .Irrigati.on ······················································································-···

7. Location of point of diversion, ..S.E¼..SE4 Sec .2. , 1\vp l.5..S., Range .....4..Ji.., W. M.
(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that found in your permit covering land to be
irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use. In the blank column on the right, headed "No.
acres actually irrigated," fill in the mtmber of acres you have irrigated in each of the tracts described:

T hi I R I s ., r F T N'o:,,,crca No. ACJ'C!A

s """"""""•"i""
1ssl 4 ] 21 ss, sk

.................-.~sa.r -:-,
.....lL_

'---8-- .

..9 - .

... --
. .. ... . ... ... . .. .. . ... .. . .. .. .. 1 .

.................~ 0 ..-

........ .._11_ -......... ..._ 1.9.... .. .

........................... N f:t. N,ffi)..P......... .• .. _.22 .
•........ . .1......... . · -W-1£-i.,-e········ _ ···-·.... -··-- --··· ...

.......... -.... .. / lYw l'W _::..:.---- .....,.... .

--- ------ -·-··· - ...S: ()_ _
...................... 1 ·--·- --·-..----..·-··· _...................... . ..

........ -···- --·- -·-·-- -----··-·--·--·•-- ·---·

.............................................._...__ --------

.............. .................·--·-1··--..·•..···•··•···

I I• I · · · · ••• ..•••••••-•n-•---H••.....•._,.-.....,..-•••-
• ••• _ _ _J ----- -- --~· ·-------

1

.. ~ P- ..
:;)
,:

~-..··--· I 7 ..• _.
..! ,.., :..
~ -----

• !!...._•..,.S'0-··±=.. ~ -.., ...
:';i

.!!
../'0 ..

±;;;.,
••.,0••••· ••••••••••••••••• .. •••• .. ••••- •o•..,
±
-E- _._ - -- ..

C
E=• 0 ••o-•••••- ••--••••••••..••••••••- ••--•-
(j

••••••OoO•••• oOoo f
......-... I .._......._._, _ ...................-.1 .--·-.. I --··

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)



DESCRIPTION OF WORKS

9. (a) If a dam has been constructed, give description: Height, 9..r1en«th on top, ...S..i1....ft.;

length on bottom ....9...At.; material used and character of construction, ...anc.re
abttat2as ut.ala.center­

(b) Give description of headgate: Width, ft.; depth, ft.; material used and character

of construction, ·-·····································································································································

(c) Size of canal: Width on top (at waterline) ft.; width on bottom, .ft.; depth of

water, .ft.; grade, --···········.ft. fall per 1,000 ft. Actual capacity, sec.-ft.

Give general description: .

(d) Pipe line: Description of intake,··················································-·-······················································

7.o"= LL.',
Length of pipe,1~.ft.; size at intake, ~...in.; size at ft. from intake, in.; size

at place of use, !.:. in. Difference in elevation between intake and place of use, . ./,..C:-:" ft.

Is grade uniform? /4.s. Actual capacity of pipe line, sec.-ft.

Give general description: ·······························~··-=················-·········································
(Material: Steel, wrought, cast iron, wood stve, ete.)································································ ·····················_·,, ··································;~···········--············ j

(e) Pumping plant: Give size and type of pump, .....~....... . ·. ... ..~~~

Suction lift, ~ ft.; discharge lift, /.Lft. Type of mo or used ~ .

Horse power rating, /i:J. H. P. Actual capacity of pump, ?P::Oe•···· eee. fh.
10. During what months is water beneficially used? ···············#f ··k················ifrf···········
sos«os Wt{6$444,4..
Kind of crops raised--··-·····························~··~·················································

12. Does the accompanying map, filed with your application, show correctly the point of diversion, area

of land irrigated, or place of use? 1-tl. :·-········A.M~,,.,f... ~ .
13. I not, wherein is such map in error? ·······~···~····-J{l ..l.'l...J...J .

14. Domestic use: Give number of families actually usingwater at this time ··-·······1-/YM.. : .
15. I for power, mining, municipal, manufacturing, storage or any other purpose than irrigation, give

extent and method of such use ···--··············-···-·~-···········-····-·······:····:::._····X,__ .



AFFIDAVIT OF APPROPRIATOR

[NOTARIAL SEAL] i\

···-· ····-···
OD

My lSSlOil expires -·········- -1:.~[NOTARIAL SEAL]

AFFIDAVIT OF WITNESSES

STATE OF OREGON,_ l
County of --········ ... ·-····;;·:·······-··;···················-········ ) ss.h2.

we, ..... . ... ,. ··e··'...~.~~··············--···• and.
/Lewyof ,~~~~-l/l;l:ty-sw,~, de1Yose and say that

we are well acquainted with the facts and conditions set forth in the foregoing statement relative to

proof of appropriation of water under Permit No·-·······-··········; that we and each of us have been over and
upon each tract described in said proof, and from such personal inspection have knowledge that all neces­
sary ditches, dams and other diversion and distributing works have been constructed, and water used as
stated therein; that we have carefully read such proof of appropriation, and that each and ever;v state-

ment contained therein is true to the best of our kno,~7!J1?1½_ - . _ ....
~ .... iF~'·················-······

Subscribed and'mm tobefore me this ···~··/~. d ·,
1
.... . . .. •••--.....-:.••••••,.; , 193.. .r:/.



REPORT OF PERSON l\L.\KING INSPECTION
(]:or n.se by representatl\•e of State E.ni:-lneer)

I, ···········································--·······················~···········---···, do hereby certify that I have made

an inspectkm of the works described herein and in Permit No....~:--··············• 0n the ······-················ dal\".
of ···················-··············-···········• 193 , and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of .
(Quu.ntlt.Y of wnter in

second-feet or ere-feet)
and I recommend the issuance of a water right certificate for this amount.

NOTE TO INSPECTORS
lf conditions do not justify the above re­

t>ort by yoo, please return the proof without
your slgnnture, with a fuJJ report by letter. (Title)

"ti
0 "' t:i:l..) Cl) '"d o
() Cl) O

' (1) '-: >:.j, = ::cl E
c-t- (1) i

0o c-t-z 0 z ':j
A "'1o , o >.. :::I "ti03 ! '"dH, t:i:lro

(1)

! g'Cl
II' ! t:i:l5: -:i:-:

±d -¥ led-0z



arc 7, 1961

r.r. F~ C• l1ullm
P.O. Eox 2..>3
Alb:.ny, 01"0:;on

IloAr t::r. ...ulloni

l!1 NO:-o-"...!18 to ~ l~ttz.1· of Pcbr.lo.ry 21 Cl.~ follo\oing
ur reseat tale;Mono converaton, I conducted e brief arch of
ror r-coi.....l:3 cl24 cnc.o u., Yltb the follouing dstas

To certificate recorded at Volu l5, ego 1590, state
econ3 of ator itts Cortifictos, es iesuad in the nae of
L. • [ llen on Jul$ 1~, lS' .. L1 cvid<:nco of the ri.~t oabbliabod
unt.o.r pot'Ci ~ i-O• 1~70, to a1,.. ro;rl.o.t:> l'.ot to e:tCOod o.36 cubic
root t;;Jr s..oorul or '".:ie"' fl"v:I ru.11 crook, w1th tho priority de.to
or Jal.r 17, 1~;~. fo;; t.:..> lr.d _tJ.O!l ore. tot.al or }) oeroo in
~ion 9, »o-~'li~ 11 c-.1t.L., , ..n..,-::, 2 ··e;:;t, •·~• ~ upPl,._,ca.tlon
for perit le:ding to the issuco of tho cert!ficto uus filed
o:i July 17, 19;6. ~~r:t::; t'.ro..i tllu t.llo 1ndieato trot 9 o.creo
wero ir.i..,_.t.~ 1n ~36 cn.t 8 acros VOl'O irdc.,-tod in l ,;-r. Irrl­
Dtion ot tbo cuti. }() c.croo us p'Oroxd in ·tho c.ppUo!lU011 wo
not sccopli hed uncil 19.

Y. J cl>r~iftco.to reoo.rded o.t Volu.co 10, .,af;,l lli99, ',t'l>tO
CQco:d of ' ..Jr :U~to Cortifi~to.J, vas iaauod in t::o n::u:io ot
F. D. K.rop;. -on Iiovc.c..'bor 2J, 19~5, in ovldonce of tba ri~t ~oto'bU­
oLcd unJor pomit l,o. lv002, to op., I'Op.d.ato not to ouocd o.6'1
aubic foot po~ cooand o!' 1.-:1U1' tro:i L:.ldilJ 1..roe::C vitil tL.o ..dority
4:.lt~ 01 . .e....-c 27, 1:)31 for t!..o 1n-i...,:..t1un or 50 eoroe or lcnu within
ooct:J.OZl:1 1, ~ o:::.J 11, ~oi..nobi;, 15 ~oi1th, BmlJo ... oot, .n. .i!be
rec~!'de ir...dca.to tt_t tl,o op;:Ucntioo wr.o .tiled in t.ru:ct, 0£ 1931
and hat coalesion of the project vs accouplished during the
am::!X)r of: 19JS.

ae ccni.ficato tcoo~ Lt 701.a:D u, pc.g, 123'1,~t6tG
naooru or · c.tor U(tit~ Corti:tieoteo,V38 iOlllled: on April 2, 1940,
aleo in the n:i.:itt of?.). Zt"Opt, in avldacce of tho right ostabli­
mea QD(!er \X>!'!:'lit ro. 1()()21 to c.p;:ropl'1.Cato not to &mGOd o.1'0
cab1o roo, _1."0r second of v:l.tcr r~ l.u~ C!'9U, v1t~. the grtorlt.y
date ot J\a!.e 30, 19.33, tor tho ittlptim ot 31.4 aorea or 1r.ln4
in Sectioo 33, ":o\E.Bhip 15 41th, -~ 4 en, . 1. TM 1'8COrdo

1.:.011
lS..18
15TT*
1647



t:r. P. C. ·:ullon 2 t.a.rch 7, 19'>1

indicto that the appliction e filed on June 30, 1933 and tht
co::}ilGtion of tho project w sccopliched during the aur.:::..or of 1959.

on April 2, 1935, the perit lo, 11623 vs issued to
J. o. r.odler in ~p;ro'IUl of --p;>U~tion no. 15774 and cr.ntoa. to
bin the !'!~t to o.pz-.roµi:nto o.r;l oabio £oot ~er oooond o:£ vntor
r~ tho :OUth ~tiao ver for tho irri;.tion of J; ncmo or
1rn4 !n --otlc,,n .. ',>" ?o\.'.lldap 12 .;outb, fl£mco 2 ·oot, ., r. ~e
do.to of .filinJ "ineb io tho G.!03 as tho dato of 1,l"iority wno
4pi1 2, 1935.

It appears tht under tie tiso liuits of the perit,cs
eztC!Wled oe~ral tial~., '.r. l!odJ.o.r atte!&ptod t0 o.oaocvlicr. the
copltion of tt.:., irrl ,:ntion puject. It "'-f<?3!;--0 tb.nt tho prol)Orty
wo cold to r.r. O. 1'. Prtao ~ t~t tho pomit ~na aooi{1le<l to
nr. r:tco O."l Pc:l>'N&ry '?l, 1~ G. In tho tlocacnt d:J.te1l li;rtl ~:.:,
19'0, Mr, Price stated :Mt¢ ho hsd no further interest in the
pnrott end, therefore, c.utio.rtooo. t".no cnncolo.tion o.f' tt .

. \.1lile C01:nJ tbrou.jl tho roOOJJ'do I not"ico tlt.(lro c.ro como
l'i{#lto of NQord for 1.r:i!µtion 1 rojcots in Unn County tlint 40
bo.c-lt to a.t-oun4 19->7. l viU bo tp.ad to 80 over thcoc roco:i.'<1~ ,.,ttb
you ,~on yoo t:-1~ tt ~rt;llUty to co::o ill, aa w diccuocc:d in
our tole{booo convvr.;mtion.

L 'l., A. I ..lL..'T
St.!.to. l:n:;:incer

fly
Ja::..:,o •• Car~r. Jr., l os1ctt"m1l

J (hob



SEED STORE
FIRST AT FOIRY ST. Pbone \'/A 6-13&-:

State Engineer
State of Oregon
Salem, Oregon

Der ir:

P. 0. Box 223
ALBANY. OREGON

Feb. 21, 1961

e

F. C. MULLEN
VELMA MULLEN

GARDEN ENTER
EASTSIDE SHDPPrnO CErnER Phono WA 6-1807

I am writing a history and record of
agriculture in Linn county, covering the past
115 years.

In the irrigation section of the book
I would like to make reference to some of the
early users of irrigation water. Without too
much trouble upon your part would it be possible
for your office to give me the names of four or five
farmers who first applied for irrigation water
rights, the irrigation to be used for farm purposes.
I am not particularly interested in the use of
water for power purposes, such as was used by the early
settlers.

If you could give
of the ear lie st applicants
appreciate the favor.

me the names of a few
for eter rightsq I would

a-0.te.
Very Truly Yours

F.C. Mu len
P.0. 223
Albany, Oregon

P.S. I have the names of the eerly users of irrigati0n
water, and a list of crops irrigated, but do not
no if these people obtained veter rights.



cf

i, oil 4/2,



...,

T!l<. • ·;) ;io'"-if:- /OU t·..,i; your '\tp•.10:,t,il"\11
for '\ 1 ext,.,, .. 4, • : u .. -;io ·..udor • u.1 • :>1r.14..t to. l.Jv ~ ~
••• ; 1. 1.;i. A., 1' ,.::,~ ,1.. e;..,1.,!der ,..,.:.,.::, ., n-~ u.1 t,LJv
11..av ,:o-;_• ..: J-~... .., -->~l O•.' ..,..,..,tl.""'.l.;i,.:_;).l .;11 ~0:lp.l •t,o
,.,,t1...L·,u.:. .• ,:\v !' •.., ca ::l OX,t.1dco ..mT.il uct,ouor '-,
lu5.

.our» ve wuly,

(, l. ..... ,. \.): 1,.., .. :.i.1,.,
,..,t<..;o Ell._;lnaor,

V. • ..,ovuil , ... i...ta..,t.



. No.- -/1 D //
'

Permit No. /tf t1 f 2.

APPLI0ATION r'OR F.Y.TE-N3ION 07 TIME

i~or complclion of Construction V!ork encl
Comp2.ete A;:piication of Water

.o the State Engineer of Oregon:

• ED lot .« k
St2te of 8~7 ~ do he--::-eb_y_c_e-rt-ify,~

That I run t!le or,ner~holder of PeTillit No. Ja 6 tP- 1-, to appropriate the
public atcrs of the state of Orccon.

Under the terms and eonditions of said perrnit, const1.i.l.::tion work was rc,ruired
to be com?leted and comr:~:Oicntion of water "l"S required to have been n:ade

by --------1-~..;-:,.~--;.------- 193f .
That I have hf:retofore perfor·:11,:;-d the followin17,t. Z..Lf,

( t,

That I have heretofore made application o water under said permit to the

following extent, , J7~~ .;;{- -LL-

I

13 ,:J J .

construction ork and make the complatc applic&.­
timc, for tho folloin r !:J.eons, t,o wit:

That I run unable tc

to

--

-~~~~~~~'
, I a s k t h a t t h e S t a , t E:.: .Eti g i n e e r oxtend t h e e for complcti0n ,jf

construction rork and for the compl~te applicatian of water und.er said permit

2,

Signature cna Address of 9itness.



j

~r. F. D. :<.:ropf,
Ho.rricburz, OMeon.

Deur Sirs

Thi2 ie t-o no ify you t.1'1-:t your 'lpplicat:ton for ·
:;. :1 C:i!'~.lnoion of ti,o for co11pl-,t;ton o~ cona•~ruction work
un..;cr your Per::i1t ifo. l0C8;.. :1.1c !.>c~!l ~i ,en favor bl,J con­
oi.c!erntioTl.

lo are therefore extending the tiuo limn!t for con­
pletion of con~truotion \York U..'ldt?r t,hia ;nrr:ilt until Octob ,r l,
1934, •vhtcll d.,to corr.-.spondo dth ·th•, t..1·,c li"Jit for co·,ol ·to
application of ater .s fix0d in.the porit.

Vory truly yours,

Cf.A,.. •• .~IRICi':L!?! ,
Stats Enginoer.

By
v• .;. B.>V:llle, Asslst.lnt.

L"J1

14011



PERMIT No.../.tl.lJ..t...t...
APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

FOR COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION WORK

To THE STATEENGINEER OF OREGON:

I, .,E..£/171'. . ...,of...... . .

State of ·····-······!Jo , do hereby certify:

That I am the owner and holder of Permit No /1).()../.:.Z to appropriate the public waters
of the state of Oregon.

Under the terms and conditions of said permit, construction work thereunder was required to

be completed by W.-.1.. , 19.::3...J.
That I have heretofore performed the following work described under said permit: .

. .. . ~··~:-rr·~··--(·········· .... ./~ .. t rf -lcl ..ft L,.:, ..~=·- . ..

costing $..fJ.t:) ~ , and the estimated cost of completion is $./..2..,.C-:..~ .

That I am unable to complete the remainder of the work within the required time, for the"3.-=rs-«,
··········~·······~····•··~·= .. .. . ······· .... ...

(4.of-plycf+e)
.. . . . . - -- --- -- -- ---- -------•.--------- ·-------··· ..---- - -- - --- -- --- -- ·------. ----. -- -- -········· - . - ----·. - ···--

WHEREFORE, I ask that the State Engineer extend the time for the completion of works under

said permit to ~/.·············-······-····• 19?.?..f

1#?Bad±···f···' .~ ?.fji~ture of Applicant

4Signature andAddress ofWitness



1. D. KROPF
WE GROW, THRESH, HULL AND CLEAN

GRAIN, RYE GRASSAND CLOVER SEED

Harrisburg, Oregon,MeyidA}?

Dept. of State Engineer,
Salem, Oregon.

Dear Sir;

{TATE ENGINEER
RECElVE'.O

MAY 1 1 1932

In reply to your letter of April 29, e Vlish

to inform you that we have constr1.1cted this q_am and irrigation

projecji according to the reccomendatmii>ns s~tated i_p your letter,

And we do not wish to dep_rive any onS;l h.elov, the dE,Ull

of water for their stock.

We invite your Dept. to come inspect our project

any time you wish, and ve would be pleased to show y.ou the

opeBation of the same.

Thanking you for your latter of infomnation, we are-

FDK: K



±r. F. D. Kr09f,
&rr1obu.rg,
Ol'egon.

- Je h.lve been infor11ed that the dam ~hicn you ere con­
structing in connection rith your nater right P~r.ait No. 10082 uill
entirely stop th~ flo;, of Big Mu ldy Oree.k during the lo\J water
period in the suer nonths, ao are also inforod that the nators
o.f thio strea.?:l have tv.ien used for a m1!:l'bor o.f y<1ars tor the atsring
of 6took end that if this dan is a.llol'f6d to entirely stop the flow,
such ntock would have no othor meo.na of obteioing ·:mtvx·, thereby
causing great loas to the omers

The genoral opinion of our courts bas held that where a
;>arty or ?artice have boen a~propriating uator fer otack purposes
i'or c. number of ;;oars such 9nrties havo a.oc:uirod a right to the uoe
of such r.ater for stoclr. ?Urpuaea and that c1.1bsequant appro?rtators
mu,t allor1 sufficient -xator tic flow do7m. 'the. st:x.-oo::.l for the mitering
of such stock..

If you have not tilrcady done co, you should oo dest::;n
your dlli:l that mtfficicnt water m&y flow over or th.rough it to f'ul.flli
the reuirsunts of the stock which have been using that stroan in
pust yJars. It will probably ba neeaosary for you to placo an outlet
pip0 lo l'mout;h oo the da:J to illo·1 water to flor don tho streaa,
If this 1e not dono and th-a fl.0,1 of the ,mter is entirely stop:,>011.

the mrti 1s t.ho h1.ve bean uoing ·1rater for ctock ;,urposca oo.y i:mjo1n
you fro stoping the flo of the stresn by petitioning tho circuit
court..

Very truly, youre,

C'.il3. L. :3TRICKLIN,,
State Eng.to.eel'.

By

V.:B:W
c.c. G. E kfercer,



/1/
April i9, 1952,.

Ir. C. E. iercer,
743 est lth Street,
Eu:'.:!le, Oregon.

Thie is tn rc~ly to your letter of A?ril ~3rd, in which
you state that a ~r. Frank Kru9p is conatrncting a dam acros~ Bie
~uddJ Cre~k fer irrigation pur?osas and t~t sucb conetruction nill
~o ~top t~~ ;1ow of this creek as to be injurious to your u~e of tho
.1ato:r i'or stock f)Urposes.

Our recor1s indicate thats ~r. F. D. Kropf has been
issue? Perit to. 1003 to appropriate 0.65 second-foot of ator from
.,fuddv· Cre~ ;:ur th~ irrteat.ion of 50 ocr3s. A ci.1"1 5 foot in hciaht
in the clunnsl of' :.tu:1dy Creek ·;,as conto ,?.!.:.t:;ti in this ::,ro?OZecl d8v•~lo9-
::10r:it, nnd I mt~lJOSe tb.5-t this ic "l;h:e matter t0 whtell yau r('lfor.

Tl_1~ cptu!.ons of our courts ho.v::; gonertlly held that rhere
a pry or parties lsve used to xators of a stroan for a nber of
years for stock 1a t.ering ::,nrposes such p~rti0s hwo <tc~;uir~.:1 ll. -r'lght
to th.a U6e o.f such uater for th,:;.t PUI'?()Se and t.l1St any sul\:nc;uent
sppro-oriatora 1ust ullo·,1 s-..lffi.c1ent water to Dou in tho str•J.'.l-:1 fvr
the ratoring of suck stock.

If ·.!r. Kropf does not nllo-; suffi(ih,nt :;at-?r to flo;, through
or over his dtrn to :ater Gtoek ~1hlch h.:ls bloo ,w.tur-ad fro:.i th::.c otr,~.i.m
for o. ou.n.:::;r ,)f y~rs., yvu 1e.,r obt1iJ.cl roli~.f by :-i•.~tt tioning tue circuit
court to ~join hl:i fro.n 'lp;;,ro~riating all t~c ,:at,,r of th.!.~ atree ,, thus
forcing kL.l to <.;.llo.1 &iuffidrnt wa:teit' to flou in the channel te ,vafor
your stock.

A ~op:,r of t. latter ,mch rre aro mailing ted,ay to r.tr. K~opf
is being enclose? for your infcrzstion.

Very truly ycurs,

Cl.~. ::. JTEIC!L:CJ,.
Gte.te rngineer.

V3:LA
encl.

By
V. s. Bovelle, Assistant.



749 West 13th Street,
Eugene, Oregon.

April 23,

Mr. Charles E. Stricklin,
State Irrigation Engineer,

Salem, Oregon.

Dear Mr. Stricklin:

1 9 3 2 , f'ATE ENGINEER
PEEVED

APR2 6 1932
SALEM, OREGON

Some time ago there was a permit issued from your office
to a !£r. Frank Krupp to dam Big Uuddy Creek, for irrigation
purposes. (Big Muddy Creek in Linn County, Oregon.)

As I understand, bis intention is to build a dam to hold
enough mater to irrigate his far. If that is correct, mhat
are the farmers below the dam going to do ho are depending
on the creel!. to water their stock. We, who have lived on this
creek for a number of years know that there is not sufficient
water for tte watering of stock and irrigation. Last year,
''r. Yrupp pumped water nithout a dam, thereby stoping the
flow of the creek.

If be is allowed to build this dam, we will get no water
after the midole of June or as soon as be starts irrigation,
thereby causing the loss of stock from leech, which we have
suffered in former years.

I just learned at a visit to my farm of the contemplation of
this dam, and would at this time like to protest the darning of
this creek, as would all my neighbors, who will sign a petition
to this effect, if necessary.

Trusting I may hear from you at your earliest convenience,
I remain

Very truly yours,

(C.E.Mercer)

I



Ur. F. r. U'O'Jf,
fbrrisburg,
Oregon.

Dcar 3Lr:

or>ith Jo4 ill find 4licstions io. 1401l, forait
Uo., 1::...182, to;;ptll,1r trlt:1 bl~c .;.,rint..

This aJplics.tion ?w.s been !l;J,:>rov::d a."ld r:•corJe:i in
th.is ofi'ico.


